# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7781524

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SHLOMO LAHAV	06/09/2011
OFER RON	06/09/2011

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AMADESA, LTD.
Street Address:	5 SHOHAM ST.
City:	RAMAT-GAN
State/Country:	ISRAEL
Postal Code:	52521

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17532038

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6504617700

**Email:** akakoliris@polsinelli.com

Correspondent Name: POLSINELLI LLP

Address Line 1: THREE EMBARCADERO CENTER, SUITE 2400

Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	095096-705697-001370US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ATHENA KAKOLIRIS
SIGNATURE:	/Athena Kakoliris/
DATE SIGNED:	02/06/2023

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=\_Assingment\_InventorsAmadesa\_095096-705697-001370US#page1.tif source=\_Assingment\_InventorsAmadesa\_095096-705697-001370US#page2.tif source=\_Assingment\_InventorsAmadesa\_095096-705697-001370US#page3.tif

PATENT 507734379 REEL: 062603 FRAME: 0452

## assignment

WHEREAS, I, SHLOMO LAHAV residing at 14 HAGAON ELIVAHU, RAMAT-GAN, ISRAEL 52364, and OFER RON residing at 4 Havradim #3, Giv'atayim, Israel 53401 (herein after referred to as ASSIGNORS) are the sole joint inventors of the invention by us described in and related to the documents entitled "METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR CREATING A PREDICTIVE MODEL FOR TARGETING WEB-PAGE TO A SURFER" filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office concurrently with the present assignment and identified by attorney docket number 01042.1030 and customer number 35856, which application is a continuation-in-part of the patent application filed in the United States under the title of METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR CREATING A PREDICTIVE MODEL FOR TARGETING CONTENT TO A SURFER on July 16, 2009 and assigned Serial Number 12/504,266, which application claims priority to United States United States Provisional Application for Patent filed on July 25, 2008 and assigned serial number 61/083,551 and United States Provisional Application for Patent filed on July 25, 2008 Assignor's Initials Syt. Shlome Lahay <u>S. L. 4 / 2 / 2</u> and assigned serial number 61/083,558; Ofer Ron 6 8 4 121 20/2

WHEREAS, AMADESA, INC., a corporation of the state of Israel having a place of business at 5 SHOHAM ST., RAMAT-GAIN, ISRAEL 52521, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries:

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and trensfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, any patent applications that may be filed for said invention, and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in

01042\_1030\_assignment

Page 1 of 3

PAIENI RFFI · 027987 FRAME: 0848 PATENT

REEL: 062603 FRAME: 0453

any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from any United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, any application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made.

ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefore.

	The same of the sa
	Signature
	SINLOMO LAHAV
	6/9/11
	D860
Witness 1	Signeous
	Dowid Shimon
	Warre.
	6/9/14
	Q j-
Witness 2	Signature
	Toner Strollman
	Nume 6/3/11
	Date
	Signature

Page 2 of 3

01042\_1030\_assignment

RFFI: 027987 FRAME: 0849 PATENT

REEL: 062603 FRAME: 0454

	6// 4
	OFER RON
	6/9/41
	Date:
Witness 1	David Shimon
	Nems 6/9/1/
	Date 0 5
Witness 2	Signature Tourier Shroitman
	Name 6/9/4
	Dete

01042\_1030\_assignment

Page 3 of 3

PATENT
REFI - 027987 FRAME - 0850
PATENT

**REEL: 062603 FRAME: 0455**